reserved for In Custody Arraignments that were not heard on a 

http://www.lassen.courts.ca.gov/

Monday, Wednesday, or Friday due to time restraints in filing of the 

Complaints. 

(c) Court Trials under the Traffic Code; 

(d) Small Claims; 

(e) Unlawful Detainer; 

(f) Civil Action with a prayer exceeding Thirty-five Thousand Dollars, 

($35,000) or otherwise is a case not described in Code of Civil Procedure § 

86; 

(g) Civil Action with a prayer of Thirty-five Thousand Dollars ($35,000) or less, 

or otherwise is a case described in Code of Civil Procedure section 86; 

(h) Actions under the Probate Code; 

(i) Actions under the Family Code; 

(j) Juvenile Dependency and Juvenile Traffic matters; 

(k) Petition for Writ of Prohibition, or Mandamus;